

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1088470

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xxx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD □ SIOW	Producing Formation:
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
<pre>Commingled Permit #:</pre> Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

Page Two



Operator Name:			Lease Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:					
open and closed, flow and flow rates if gas t	ving and shut-in presson surface test, along w	formations penetrated. I ures, whether shut-in pro vith final chart(s). Attach	essure reached stati n extra sheet if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bott d.	tom hole tempe	erature, fluid r	recovery,
		otain Geophysical Data a or newer AND an image		egs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital elec	tronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional	•	Yes No		_	on (Top), Depth ar		Samp	
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	☐ Yes ☐ No	Nam	e		Тор	Datur	m
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CASING	RECORD Ne	ew Used				
		Report all strings set-	conductor, surface, inte	ermediate, product	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and P Additiv	
		ADDITIONAL	OFMENTING / OOL					
Purpose:	Depth		CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD		araant Additiraa		
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	ercent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD								
Plug Off Zone								
Did you perform a hydra	ulic fracturing treatment o	on this well?		Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
	=	raulic fracturing treatment ex	xceed 350,000 gallons			p question 3)	,	
Was the hydraulic fractu	ring treatment information	n submitted to the chemical	disclosure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per			cture, Shot, Cement			Depth
	Сроспу Г	octago of Laon morvari of	ioratou	(>1	mount and rand or ma	teriar Good)		<u> Борин</u>
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN				21			
Fotimeted Device C	0" -	Flowing			Other (Explain)) O" D "		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er B	bls. G	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gr 	ravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:	1	METHOD OF COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:	
Vented Sold		Open Hole	Perf. Dually	Comp. Con	mmingled			
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit)	ACO-5) (Sub	omit ACO-4)		-	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SHELL B 2
Doc ID	1088470

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY
MICROLOG
BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SHELL B 2
Doc ID	1088470

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3743	
LANSING	3805	
KANSAS CITY	4133	
MARMATON	4288	
CHEROKEE	4422	
ATOKA	4537	
MORROW	4625	
ST. GENEVIEVE	4701	
ST. LOUIS	4780	
SPERGEN	4949	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SHELL B 2
Doc ID	1088470

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
2	4306-4308, 4382- 4384, 4406-4408,		
	4414-4416 MARMATON		
2	4520-4522, 4526- 4528 ATOKA		
2	4704-4708 ST. GENEVIEVE		
		FRAC 951 BBLS LFRAC25, 45000# 20/40 BROWN SAND	4306-4708
4	4002-4010 LANSING	19 BBL 15% HCL FLUSH 20 BBL 2% KCL	4002-4010
4	4148-4152, 4178- 4184 LANSING		
4	4192-4198, 4278- 4282 KANSAS CITY		
		1500 GAL 15% FE MCA FLUSH 22 BBL 2% KCL	4148-4282
4	3808-3812 LANSING	16 BBL 15% HCL FLUSH 20 BBL 2% KCL	3808-3812



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

1717 0253**7** A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. DATE OF 7 ☐ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: OLD PROD INJ DISTRICT 17/7 JOB LEASE Shell WELL NO. **CUSTOMER** STATE 15 **ADDRESS** COUNTY Charez, Eddic, Duvid, Sentiago CITY STATE AUTHORIZED BY Jan Bertt 81/8 Surface JOB TYPE: HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB AM - 1045 3-28-12 19820 30464 30463 12 17 12 START OPERATION 3-79-12 AM- 530 37724 37547 FINISH OPERATION 3-29-12 AM - 730 27462 12 RELEASED 3-29-12 AM 830 MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. (WELL OWNER OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT 2101 95 335 -2996 CK 110 Prem Plus Cemen 245 3023 Caleron Chlonde 79 1407 278 403 16 00102 63 clegone 1181 CC130 Guide Shoe Circle Doc Ty 84 285 CF253 Insert Float Water LIDE CF 1403 Geived / CF4556 Cemet Basket 787 CF 105 EA 168 Rubber Plus CF 4109 CA Ston Coller 270 25 E101 1417 mi Heavy Equipment Milege Blanding + Mirty Change CE240 5K 580 609 E113 2457 2948 Bulk Delacry Charge tm CEZOZ Depth Charge 4hrs 106 CE 504 Plus Container Chance 2100 PICKUS Mileage mi 90 287 84 131 5003 Service Supon 89 1 T105 Conax Data Algerston Moniter CA l CE503 Derrick Change SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: **SERVICE & EQUIPMENT** %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$ TOTAL

SERVICE 15 MIN Chrot

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



Cement Report

Casing 61% Depth 1870 County Finney State 13 Job Type 742 Surface Formation Legal Description 17-72-34 Pipe Data Perforating Data Cement Data Casing size 87% 24# Tubing Size Shots/Ft Lead 33 St. A.Con Depth 1877 Depth 55, 45' From To 2, 47 3 5 Volume 13, 5 65 Wolume From To 14,06 45 k 2, 1 4 Max Press SCO Max Press From To Tail in 245 sk Phom Well Connection 85% Annulus Vol. From To 1,34 74 5 k Must rest Well Connection 85% Annulus Vol. From To 1,34 74 5 k Must rest County Finney State 1/3 State 1/3 State 1/3 State 1/3 Legal Description 17-72-34 Legal Description 17-72-34	Customer Date 3			ate 3-2	9-12						
Casing \$76	Lease /				Well # 2			Service Receipt 12537			
Pipe Data Perforating Data Cement Data	つん	16/1 15	D	2.0		ity Siana (State //	ate 1/5		
Pipe Data Perforating Data Cement Data		0	100		711	Legal Descripti		17-72-34			
Casing size 478 24 # Tubing Size	7	12 3017		ata		T				Cemen	t Data
Depth 1877 Depth 5% 45" From To 2.44 73 16 Volume 13,5 565 Volume From To 14.06 58 12.1 4 Max Press SED Max Press From To Tail in 2455 k from 134 74 58 k from 14.06 58 12.1 4 Max Press SED Max Press From To Tail in 2455 k from 15 134 74 58 k from 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1	Casing size	C156- 0									
Volume 13,5 63 Volume From To 14,18645k From Max Press SCO Max Press From To Tail in 2455k From To 13,47425k From 10 10,47425k From 10,47425k F	5			Depth /T //<		From				2.4Ft	35/6
Max Press SED Max Press From 10 Tall In 2455 & Prom 1734 & Pros 1874 &	/ 0	1001				From	-	То		14.006	15k12.1#
Ping Page	Max Press	1515		Max Press		From		То	Т	ail in 2	2455K Prem
Packer Depth From To	Well Connec	ction C.Sh		Annulus Vol.		From		То	1	134FF	7.5R Plugat
Time Casing Pressure Bbls. Pumbed Rate Service Log Arrival Interferent	Plug Depth			Packer Depth		From		То		1.3360	USIC 14.8#
Table Swidy Meetry No No No Sire Survey	Time	Casing		Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			s	ervice Log	Đ.	
Table Swidy Meetry No No No Sire Survey	Z300						A	rrive	en Lor	ation	
1230											
Circulate w/ Rig 500 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0											
Service Units 1980 2744 2 304437547 3043-37724											
510 7000 1.0 1.0 Pressure TesT 515 350 143 400 Pump Lead cmt @ 12.1 # 540 320 59 4.0 Pump Tail cout @ 148 # 555 Displace 620 300 103 4.0 5/m Dam - Displace 630 1400 10 2.0 Land Mrs - Floot Held 715 1500 Test Casing - OK HUB Sob Complete Cemait To Sus face Service Units 1980 27402 3040437547 3043-37724							Heole	1 110	TO 150	35	
515 350		7000		1.0	1.0						
540 320 59 4.0 Pumy Tail cont @ 148 # 555	515			143	4.0		4			@ 12.	1#
Service Units 1980 27442 30444-37547 3843-37724	540	300			4.0		/				
Service Units 1980 27442 3044437547 30443-37724	555										
675 900 103 4.0 5/00 Page - Pisplace 630 1400 10 2.0 Land Mus- Floot Held 715 1500 Test Casing - OK Held Tob Complete Comat To Sus face Thanks for Valua Basic Inergy Sources Service Units 1980 27442 3044-37547 3043-37774	600	300						0,50	lue		
630 1400 10 2.0 Land Mrg- Floot Held 715 1500 Test Casing - OK Held Tob Complete Cemant To Surface Thanks for Valuy Basic Inergy Sources Service Units 1980 27442 30444-37547 30443-37724		900		103	4.0		5/0	w Do	um - Di	splace	
Service Units 1980 27442 3044-37547 30463-37724	630			10	2.0		Land	Mus.	Floor	Helo	/
Cemait To Sus face Cemait	715	1500					1051	Casi	mg - 010	-Hele	
Cemait To Sus face Cemait											
Cemait To Sus face Cemait							3	06	Complet	4	
Service Units 19800 27442 30404-37547 30413-37724											
Service Units 19800 27442 30404-37547 30443-37774							Cema	4 10	Sur fo	re	
Service Units 19800 27442 30404-37547 30443-37774			,								
Service Units 19800 27442 30404-37547 30443-37774											
Service Units 19800 27442 30404-37547 30443-37774		Thanks For Valan Basic Energy Services						vices			
	Service Uni	ts 1980	70	27442	30464-3	7547	30413-37	774			
	Driver Nam			Eddic	Paul	d	Satyo				

Customer Representative

Say Benth Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 02512 A

DATE TICKET NO. ☐ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: DATE OF JOB NEW WELL PROD INJ □ WDW DISTRICT WELL NO. LEASE CUSTOMER STATE COUNTY **ADDRESS** SERVICE CRE STATE CITY JOB TYPE: **AUTHORIZED BY** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT# EQUIPMENT#** TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. (WELLOWNER OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED eu M 00 SUB TOTAL 11, 149,34 CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: %TAX ON \$ SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** TOTAL

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OFERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



Cement Report

Liberal, Kansas					Zement Report
Customer OXUA USA		Lease No.		Date	4-1-12
Lease Sull B		Well #)	Service Receipt	02512
Casing 574 17 HDepth	071.81	County	Mey	State KS	
Job Type 7U2 53	Production	1	Legal Descripti	on 17-223	4
Pipe			Perforatin	g Data	Cement Data
Casing size 5 Gu 17#	Tubing Size		Shots		Lead
Depth 507181	Depth		From	То	
Volume 117 Wahl	Volume		From	То	
Max Press 2500 #	Max Press		From	То	Tail in 240sk
Well Connection	/ Annulus Vol.		From	То	Tail in 240 sk 50/50 Poz
Plug Depth 1- 42 65	Packer Depth		From	То	(
Casing Tubing Time Pressure Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Service Log	
11800			lan lor-si	te asses 1	nost (runnhes
1/200			Spot mu	cks-nig	40
17:30		N	059 on	both Br	ear crz
12/30			safety	noetde/	JSIA
1130	,		Dressure:	kst OIS	004
1240 200	5	4	Dump 5	1001 Ha	2 spaces
10140 200	12	4	Duns 12	Johl Sup	erfuir
1145 200	5	4	Dumb 5	651 Hz0	SOUCON
1150 300	67.5	5	Mixt DUN	10 340	sk 50/50
	Q (1)		DOZ w/	5% W6	0, 10% Salt,
			1690 C15,X	# Defoamer	57 Gilsonie
			@13.500	-1.58	13/5K=7,36 galas
240			wash our	holing In	13
215 0	0	5	drop due	disp	CSQ
2140 900	105	2	Slow rate	leist i	0 801 d diso
245 1500	117	0	land die	Hoat 1	rela
2,50			psi lest	155 e 26	00#-30 mh
330			Job com	otote	
Service Units 34776	27808-1885	7 Ru 3	54-19078		
Driver Names Andrea	E Menda		Plana		
1 4 OMENO	I THINK OF		L. W. O. C.		

Customer Representative

Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 24, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22131-00-00 SHELL B 2 NW/4 Sec.17-22S-34W Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT